## M1900000099

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(1001033)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
<b>_</b>
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
·····
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

.

.



FILED REC 28 PH 4: 30

Office Use Only

D. SCOTT JAN 4 2019



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 2, 2019

COGENCYGLOBAL

SUBJECT: SOUTH DADE OPCO, LLC Ref. Number: W1900000013

We have received your document for SOUTH DADE OPCO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 719A0000001

. . .

E C F

 $\leq$ 

 $\bigcirc$ 

PH 4:

 $\sim$ 



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:01/03/2019		
Name:Chris Vick		
Reference #: 1030824		
Entity Name: SOUTH DADE OPCO, LLC	·	
<ul> <li>Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business</li> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Change of Agent</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> </ul>	FILED MILCED 28 P 10 HI MILCHENSEE FLORE	
<ul> <li>Conversion</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdrawal</li> </ul>	2.	
Fictitious Name Other		
Authorized Amount: / \$125 Signature:		

ı.

.

COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES REGISTRY 4601072 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON ECSN 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

•

Date: 0	01/03/2019			
Name:	Chris Vick			
Reference #:_				
Entity Name:_	SOUTH	DADE OPCO, LLC		
	s of Incorporation/Authorizati	on to Transact Business		
Amend	ment		2318	
📋 Change	e of Agent		CEC.	ا ۲ سمبر ر معین
🗌 Reinsta	atement		28	.71
Conver	rsion			3
🗌 Merger			D II	
🗌 Dissolu	ition/Withdrawal			
Fictitiou	us Name			
Other_				_
Authorized An Signature:	1			

FEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTRED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES REGISTRY #801072 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON ECON BAX +44 (0)20.3961.3080

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION (05/0X2, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. AMILTED (LABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACTIE SIMESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

South Dade Opco, LLC

·	(Name of Foreign	Lum ted Liability Company, in itst include	"Londed Lizbility		, or 1.1,C *)			
	D	and adopted for the purpose of nanoscient basing elaware with through limited technicy company is organized	3.	imate name most inclu.	it "Lumited Ladifity) (Fill number, st		C.* at "LLC	· ~,
·		(1)mic first transacted business in Filmda it (Net sections 605 P274 & 605 0540), F.S. (c	prior to registration.) a determent penalty li		·			
	Attn: Sento	saCare, LLC	۶. <u>-</u>	Attn: Se		are, L	LC	
_	945 Bi	roadway		94	5 Broad	way		
_	Woodmere	e, NY 11598		Woodr	nere, N	 Y_{	9 <u>8</u>	
N	leme and <u>street addres</u>	of Florida registered agent: (P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)			CFC 23	
	Name:	Cogency Glo	bal Inc.				U Ş	1
	Office Address:	115 N. Calhoun	St., Ste	4				
		Tallahass	ee	Florida	32301			
		(City)			(Zip cede)			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position by position by registered agent.

pelle (Registered apen

Sheila Carroll. Assistant Secretary

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u>

Manager	Bent Philipson	
	945 Broadway	
	Woodmere, NY 11598	
Manager	Benjamin Landa	
	945 Broadway	
	Woodmere, NY 11598	
-	co /:	
-	TALLANSST	
		Ş <sup>A</sup> and

1.14

(Use attachments if necessary)

.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person
Thalia Stanberry
Typed or printed name of signee

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SOUTH DADE OPCO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SOUTH DADE OPCO, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5 2 2 U Ö ----

Page 1



Jeffrey W Badloc1, Becretary of Elate

Authentication: 204194553 Date: 12-28-18

7212507 8300

SR# 20188411400 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml